

Parents and Guardians of Centennial High School Juniors and Seniors

It's PROM season once again and thanks to many of you, **CHS Late Night - An After Prom Experience** has been a HUGE success for the past several years with over 400 Centennial students and their dates participating each year. In order to keep the experience exciting and the students coming; we need to keep it "fresh" by offering food, activities, and prizes that appeal to them--and for that, we need your **SUPPORT**!

The event will be held at



Main Event at the Mall In Columbia

April 27th- 11:00 PM until 2:00 AM

We work with MAIN EVENT who provides **TONS OF ACTIVITIES** to include laser tag, bowling, gaming, and billiards, **PLUS** their favorite **FOODS & MORE!!**



Now more than ever, our students and the PTSA need you. **Donations of \$25, \$50, \$100+ \$250+ or more, allow us to keep ticket prices affordable. No gift amount is too small. Parent donations help fill the gaps.** Your participation matters and is greatly appreciated to ensure that we can offer students the activities, food and prizes that encourage their attendance.

We plan to have RAFFLE PRIZES - including gadgets, concert or movie tickets, gift cards, etc. We are getting volunteers to solicit prizes, plan the event and food choices, and secure bus transportation from Prom to After Prom.

We have ONE goal for this event. Give your students a SPECTACULAR NIGHT TO REMEMBER in a SAFE ENVIRONMENT. To succeed, we need both your financial support and your parental support because the best events are the ones that EVERYONE ATTENDS.

We are asking you to:

(1) **ENCOURAGE** your student to attend the PTSA After Prom Party. They will have FUN! and

(2) **REFUSE** to host or allow them to attend a residential post prom party. Too often we read about teens involved in life-altering accidents and this is our chance as a community to give them a safe choice.

TOGETHER WE CAN MAKE THIS NIGHT SAFE & SPECTACULAR!

Melissa Major CHS PTSA President MLMajor.1968@gmail.com Kelly Martin CHS PTSA After Prom Chair Kelly.Martin99@gmail.com

PLEASE TAKE A MOMENT TO REVIEW OUR REQUEST FOR SUPPORT ON THE REVERSE SIDE YOU ARE THE KEY TO OUR SUCCESS

DONATIONS ARE CRUCIAL

The more donations we receive, the better the event, and the better the event, the more students will want to attend. They can hang with their friends at someone's home anytime, but they can only attend After Prom on Prom night at this **ONE TIME** a year **EVENT**! The After-Prom Committee is working hard to secure donations from area businesses, but we also need financial support from our Centennial parents. We are **suggesting a donation of \$25, \$50, \$100 or \$250+** for parents of Juniors and Seniors, but any and all donations are **greatly appreciated**! **Our goal is to raise \$10,000+** this year.

PLEASE TAKE A MOMENT TO DONATE RIGHT NOW

1. **CASH OR CREDIT DONATIONS**, go to **www.chs-ptsa.org/after-prom** and click the **DONATE** button or complete the enclosed form with a check payable to CHS PTSA and mail it to CHS PTSA After Prom Committee, 4300 Centennial Lane, Ellicott City, MD 21042.

2. TO DONATE GOODS OR SERVICES, please complete the Donation Form below and either email it to info@chs-ptsa.org or MAIL it to CHS PTSA After Prom Committee, 4300 Centennial Lane, Ellicott City, MD 21042, and we will contact you to facilitate picking up your donation. Suggested items for donation include any type of electronics, movie passes, and especially GIFT CARDS to places high school students frequent.

3. **BUSINESS SPONSORS**, please go to **WWW.CHS-PTSA.ORG/AFTER-PROM** and check out our sponsorship options.

services) is tax deductible to the extent permitted by law.				
Donor's Name/Company		Telephone	Telephone	
Address	City	State	Zip	
Contact Person (Please PRINT Name & Title)		Ema	Email:	
Ham / Daming Damatad		E a time a ta di	(a)	
Item/Service Donated		Estimated Value		
Delivery Options: (please check one)				
Item accompanies donation form				
Donor	will deliver or send to CHS PTSA on/	/		
CHS F	TSA should contact me and arrange to pick up	donation		

Remember the Centennial PTSA is a 501(c)(3) organization and any donation (monetary, goods, or services) is tax deductible to the extent permitted by law.